2024 Tahoe Donner Defensible Space Webinar Survey

Q1 How would you categorize your relationship to Tahoe Donner?

Answered: 35  Skipped: 0

Tahoe Donner
Member/Homeowne
r

Tahoe Donner
Member/Renter

Truckee
Community
Member

Regional
forestry/emerge
ncy services...

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Tahoe Donner Member/Homeowner 100.00%
Tahoe Donner Member/Renter 0.00%
Truckee Community Member 0.00%
Regional forestry/emergency services professional 0.00%

Other 0.00%
TOTAL
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35

85



2024 Tahoe Donner Defensible Space Webinar Survey

Q2 Are you a current resident in the 2024 Tahoe Donner defensible space
inspection zone?

Answered: 35  Skipped: 0

I am not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 88.57% 31
No 8.57% 3
| am not sure 2.86% 1
TOTAL 35
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2024 Tahoe Donner Defensible Space Webinar Survey

Q3 How satisfied were you with the April 4, 2024 Tahoe Donner Defensible
Space webinar?

Satisfied

Somewhat
satisfied

Neither
satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Somewhat
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied
TOTAL

10%

20%

Answered: 34  Skipped: 1

30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
38.24%

32.35%
17.65%
5.88%
2.94%
2.94%

0.00%
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11

34



2024 Tahoe Donner Defensible Space Webinar Survey

Q4 How confident do you currently feel in Tahoe Donner's ongoing
commitment to wildfire preparedness and community safety?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 1

Extremely
confident

Very confident

Somewhat
confident

Not so
confident

Not at all
confident

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely confident 47.06%

Very confident 41.18%
Somewhat confident 5.88%

Not so confident 2.94%

Not at all confident 2.94%
TOTAL
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2024 Tahoe Donner Defensible Space Webinar Survey

Q5 Are you aware that the Truckee Fire Protection District will now
manage the green waste program for the Tahoe Donner community
through Measure T funding starting this summer?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 1

Yes’ I e _
No, I am not
aware

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, | am aware 88.24%

No, | am not aware 11.76%
TOTAL
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30

34



2024 Tahoe Donner Defensible Space Webinar Survey

Q6 Are you planning to implement new home hardening improvements to
your home as wildfire-resistant measure?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 1

No

| am not sure
yet

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 29.41% 10
No 11.76% 4
| am not sure yet 58.82% 20
TOTAL 34
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2024 Tahoe Donner Defensible Space Webinar Survey

Q7 How likely are you to attend a Tahoe Donner Forestry Department
outreach event in the future, like forest project site tours and the fire smart
landscaping presentations?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 1

Very llkely _

Somewhat likely

Neither likely
nor unlikely

Somewhat
unlikely

Unlikely

Very unlikely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very likely 41.18% 14
Likely 38.24% 13
Somewhat likely 8.82% 3
Neither likely nor unlikely 8.82% 3
Somewhat unlikely 0.00% 0
Unlikely 2.94% 1
Very unlikely 0.00% 0
TOTAL 34
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2024 Tahoe Donner Defensible Space Webinar Survey

Q8 How likely are you to refer someone else to attend a Forestry event?

Answered: 33

Very likely

Likely

Somewhat likely

Neither likely
nor unlikely

Somewhat
unlikely

Unlikely

Very unlikely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Very likely

Likely

Somewhat likely

Neither likely nor unlikely
Somewhat unlikely
Unlikely

Very unlikely
TOTAL

8/10

Skipped: 2

60%

70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
39.39%

33.33%

12.12%

15.15%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100%

13

11

33
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Q9 Are there future events you would reccommend the Tahoe Donner
Forestry Department host for homeowners?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 21
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Q10 Is the any other information, comments or questions you would like to
share with the Tahoe Donner Forestry Department?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 17

10/10



